
1 | P a g e  
 

 
 

*****POST ON ALL BULLETIN BOARDS***** 
 
 

November 16, 2022 
 
 
 
MEMORANDUM FOR:  ALL EMPLOYEES 
 
SUBJECT:    PERSONNEL CHANGE ORDER 2022-43 
 
 
CLERK CRAFT: 
 
Job ID 95421823, Data Collection Tech, Charlotte P&DC, 2300-0730-30L-SuMoS will be awarded to 
Bria Nixon (6544) effective Saturday, November 19, 2022. 
 
 
Due to an Administrative error, the positions below from the current Posting 293798 closing on 
11/18/2022 were posted in error and will not be awarded, they will be re-posted on a later date: 
 
71608635 – Steele Creek Station – Sales, Svcs/Distribution Associate, 0500-1330-30L-SuFr  
 
95266033 – Steele Creek Station – Sales & Services Associate, 0815-1715-60L-SuTh  
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



2 | P a g e  
 

 
PCO 2022-43 
November 16, 2022 
 
 
CLERK CRAFT CONT: 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
MAIL HANDLER CRAFT: 
 
As a result of Ratio Conversion to Career the following MHAs will convert to the positions 
below effective Saturday, November 19, 2022 
 

 
 
 
 

Barbara J. Brown 
Workforce Planning Specialist Sr. 

AWARDED TO FINANCE OFFICE JOB ID JOB TITLE START END DAYS COMMENT
Yasin Boykins 361420 MID CAROLINA NC P&DC 72634916 MAIL HANDLER 2300 730 TUEWED USS AND OTHER DUTIES ASSIGNED

Carlos Crossman 361420 MID CAROLINA NC P&DC 72634905 MAIL HANDLER 2300 730 TUEWED FSS/SAMP AND OTHER DUTIES ASSIGNED

Antonius Robinson 361420 MID CAROLINA NC P&DC 72283976 MAIL HANDLER 1500 2330 MONTUE HIGH SPEED TRAY SORTER AND OTHER DUTIES ASSIGNED

Brandon Hanes 361420 MID CAROLINA NC P&DC 71532417 MAIL HANDLER 2300 730 MONTUE USS AND OTHER DUTIES ASSIGNED


